EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 182 CROSBY, MINNESOTA

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a regular meeting of the School Board of Independent School District No. 182, Crosby, Minnesota, was held on the 27th day of June, 2022, at six o'clock p.m.

The following Board Members were present: Domin, Coughlin, Kuhlmann, Neprud, Nixon and Sablan

and the following were absent: none	
Board Member	introduced the following Resolution and
moved its adoption:	

RESOLUTION NON-RENEWING THE COACHING CONTRACTS OF BRAD HOLLENHORST

WHEREAS, Brad Hollenhorst served as the head varsity coach of the Crosby-Ironton High School Girls' volleyball and softball teams during the 2021-2022 school year seasons; and

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes, Section 122A.33, subdivision 2, states that "a person employed as a head varsity coach has an annual contract as a coach that the school board may or may not renew as the board sees fit";

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the School Board of Independent School District No. 182, the Crosby-Ironton Public Schools, as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 122A.33, subdivision 3, the School Board hereby declines to renew the annual coaching contracts of Brad Hollenhorst.
- 2. The School Board has reviewed a letter notifying Mr. Hollenhorst of the School Board's decision not to renew his coaching contracts. The School Board hereby approves the letter and directs the School Board Chair to sign the letter on behalf of the School Board.
- 3. The Superintendent, or a designee, is directed to serve this Resolution and the approved letter on Mr. Hollenhorst by regular and certified mail within fourteen (14) calendar days after the adoption of this Resolution. Alternatively, the Superintendent, or a designee, may hand-deliver this Resolution and the approved letter to Mr. Hollenhorst.

The mot	ion for the a	doption	of	the foreg	oing re	solution w	as seco	ond	ed by	Во	arc
Member		, and th	ne	following	Board	Members	voted	in	favor	of	the
Resolution:											

and the following Board Members voted against the Resolution:

Based on this vote, this Resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss.
COUNTY OF CROW WING)

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the School Board of Independent School District No. 182, Crosby, Minnesota, hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached and foregoing Extract of Minutes of Meeting of the School Board held on [date] with the original thereof on file in my office, and the same is a full, true and complete transcript therefrom insofar as the same relates to the "Resolution Non-Renewing the Coaching Contracts of Brad Hollenhorst."

WITNESS MY HAND officially as such Clerk this 27th day of June, 2022.

Clerk of the School Board Independent School District No. 182 Crosby, Minnesota